
SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 30773 

30773 
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 30773 (this 

“Amendment”) is made and entered, in duplicate, as of November 17, 2009, for reference 

purposes only, pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long 

Beach at its meeting on November 17, 2009, by and between MOFFATT & NICHOL, a 

California corporation (“Consultant”) and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal 

corporation (“City ”) . 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into Agreement No. 30773 (as amended, 

the “Contract”) and an amendment thereto dated June 10, 2008, whereby Consultant 

agreed to perform engineering and design work for the restoration of the Colorado 

Lagoon in the City of Long Beach (“Project“); and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to add to the total compensation to be paid to 

Consultant for additional services. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in 

the Contract, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The “Part I Fee” schedule attached to this Amendment as Exhibit “B” 

hereby replaces in its entirety the “Part 1 Fee” schedule which is currently part of Exhibit 

“B” to the Agreement. 

2. The “Part 2 Fee” schedule attached to this Amendment as Exhibit 

“C” hereby replaces in its entirety the “Part 2 Fee” schedule which is currently part of 

Exhibit “C” to the Agreement. 

3. Except as expressly amended herein, all of the terms and conditions 

of the Contract are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect. 

\\ 

\\ 

\\ 

\\ 

1 
00191759 DOC 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly 

kxecuted with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

‘Consultant” 

MOFFATT & NICHOL, a California corporation 

“City” 

CITY OF LONG BEACH 

By: 
Name: 
Title: 

Assistant City Manager 

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 30773 is approved as to form 

BY 

07-031 29 

2 
001 91759.DOC 



, 

TOTALS 

PART I FEE 

$480,790 $9,900 $300 $1,701 

1 
TOTALS 

TASK I 
I 

$7,890 

=l $492,690 

Assumptions 
1. All permits, including LACSD and City Water Department permits, obtained by City under separate 
contract. 
2. City plan check is performed at 30% and 90% submittals. 
3. Plan sheets are based on 20-scale, D-size sheets. 

6 January 2010 



PART 2 FEE 

6 January 2010 


